Appendix A-3.4

NEC 2017 - VICTORIA AVE AFFORDABLE HOUSING INFILL

NBC 2015 - VICTORIA AVE AFFORDABLE HOUSING INFILL

197"

9.9

126"

126°

126"

189"

1.1.4.1 - REGINA LOCATED AT APPROXIMATELY 5 500 DEGREE DAYS @ 18.0 °C

PART 3 - BUILDING ENVELOPE:
SECTION 3.1 - GENERAL
3143  COMPLIANCE IS ACHIEVED THROUGH PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 3.2

'SECTION 3.2 - PRESCRIPTIVE PATH

32.12(1) MAJOR STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS (BALCONIES) SHALL NOT INCREASE THE OVERALL THERMAL
TRANSMITTANGE AT THEIR PROJECTED AREAS TO MORE THAN THAT PERMITTED IN
SECTION 3.2

3241 ENCLOSED VESTIBULE REQUIRED AT EXTERIOR DOORS COMPLETE WITH SELF-CLOSING
DEVICES, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF THE FOLLOWING: DOORS INTENDED FOR SERVICE,
EMERGENCY EXITS, STARWELL EXITS, OR TO FACILITATE VEHICULAR MOVEMENT OR
MATERIAL HANDLING.

32..4(1) MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE FOWR = 0.29

3224(1) EXTERIOR DOORS REQUIRE VESTIBULES WITH SELF-CLOSING DEVICES ON ALL DOORS

3221(2) NA
3221(3) VESTIBULES ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR: STAIRWELL EXIT DOORS
3222(1) MAXIMUM THERMAL TRANSMITTANCE OF ASSEMBLIES (W/MFK)
OVERALL THERMAL TRANSMITTANCE REQUIREMENTS OF BUILDING ELEMENTS:
MAXIMUM U-VALUE MINIMUM MINIMUM R-VALUE
ASSEMBLY (WimeK) RSI-VALUE (11U) (RSI x5.68)
ABOVE GRADE WALLS 0210 476 27.00
'ABOVE GRADE ROOFS 0.162 617 35.00
"ABOVE-GRADE FLOORS 0.162 617 35.00
22 045 256
DOORS 22 045 256
BELOW-GRADE WALLS 0284 352 2000
BELOW-GRADE ROOFS 0284 352 2000
BELOW-GRADE FLOORS 0757 132 750

3233.(3) BELOW-GRADE FLOORS SHALL BE INSULATED FOR THE FIRST 1.2 m AROUND THE
PERIMETER

SECTION 3.1 - GENERAL

BUILDING AREA 678.7 m* (7 305 )
BUILDING HEIGHT. 4 STOREY
MAIN FLOOR IS AN OPEN-AIR STOREY

3121(1)  OCCUPANCIES: GROUP F-3 (OPEN AIR STORAGE GARAGE)

GROUP C (RESIDENTIAL)
GROUP A-2 (ANCILLARY MEETING ROOM)

U~ |
CENTURY WEST

CONSTRUCTION

3.1.3.1 - MAJOR OCCUPANCY FIRE SEPARATIONS
MAJOR OCCUPANCY A2 c F3
A2 - 1hr 1hr
c 1hr - 1hr
F3 1hr 1he -
3147 OCCUPANT LOAD 90 PEOPLE (RESIDENTS) + 18 (GUESTSISTAFF)
SECTION 3.2 - BUILDING FIRE SAFETY
3228 ‘GROUP A-2 OCCUPANCY IS NOT CONSIDERED A MAJOR OCCUPANCY
32210(3)  BUILDING FACES 1 STREET (25-50% OF FACADE IS WITHIN 15.0 m OF FIRE ACCESS ROUTE)
32211 EXTERIOR BALCONIES ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED AS PER FLOORS (32.2.20 - 3.2.2.90)
32250 GROUP C (MAX 5 STORIES, 1,800 )
SPRINKLERS: REQUIRED
HEIGHT: MAXIMUM 18.0 m (FIRST FLOOR - TOP FLOOR)
CONSTRUCTION: COMBUSTIBLE (C.C.) or NON COMBUSTIBLE (N.C.)
FLOOR ASSEMBLIES: ThFS
ROOF ASSEMBLIES: 1heFS
IF ANY OF THE ROOF EXCEEDS 25.0 m ABOVE THE FIRST FLOOR, IT SHALL BE N.C.)
MEZZANINE ASSEMBLIES: 1hr FRR
LOAD BEARING SUPPORTS: = FRR OF SUPPORTED ASSEMBLY
32282 GROUP F-3 (MAX 5 STORIES, 8,640 )
SPRINKLERS: REQUIRED
CONSTRUCTION: NON COMBUSTIBLE (N.C.)
FLOOR ASSEMBLIES: ThrFS
MEZZANINE ASSEMBLIES: 1 hr FRR
LOAD BEARING SUPPORTS: = FRR OF SUPPORTED ASSEMBLY

3.2.3- SPATIAL SEPARATION & EXPOSURE PROTECTION
TED.

3.2.4 - FIRE ALARM & DETECTION SYSTEMS
3247(1)  FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IS REQUIRED

325 PROVISIONS FOR FIREFIGHTING
3255 ACCESS ROUTES PROVIDED

3.2.6 - ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR HIGH BUILDINGS
3.2.61.(1)a)i) SUBSECTION DOES NOT APPLY

327 LIGHTING & EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEMS.
3273(1) EMERGENCY LIGHTING IS REQUIRED

SECTION 3.3 - SAFETY WITHIN FLOOR AREAS
3344 PUBLIC CORRIDORS REQUIRE 1 hr FS
3344(1)  PUBLIC CORRIDORS REQUIRE 1,100 mm MINIMUM WIDTH

33158  RESIDENTIAL SUITES DO NOT REQUIRE TWO EGRESS DOORS
33113(4) RESIDENTIAL SUITE EGRESS DOORS PERMITTED TO HAVE ADDITIONAL DEVICES
33121 JANITOR'S ROOMS REQUIRE FIRE SEPARATION (NO FRR)

33122 COMMON LAUNDRY ROOMS REQUIRE FIRE SEPARATION (NO FRR)

3342 RESIDENTIAL SUITES REQUIRE 1 hr FS.

3348 OPERABLE WINDOWS REQUIRE PROTECTION

33586 STORAGE GARAGES REQUIRE 1.5 hr FS FROM ADJACENT OCCUPANCIES.

3357(3)  ACCESS FROM THE STORAGE GARAGE TO OTHER OCCUPANCIES IS REQUIRED TO BE
THROUGH A VESTIBULE [3.35.7.(4)]

SECTION 3.4 - EXITS

3421 FLOOR AREAS REQUIRE TWO EXITS

3.4.2.4.(2)(b)(i)EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE IS MEASURED FROM THE SUITE DOOR

3425(1) 450 mMAX TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXIT

3432(1)b) EXIT STAIRS REQUIRE 1,100 mm MINIMUM WIDTH

3441 EXITS REQUIRE 1 hr FS.

3442 FRONT EXIT IS NOT PERMITTED TO LEAD THROUGH THE LOBBY (INDUSTRIAL OCCUPANCY
HAS DIRECT ACCESS)

3451(1)  EXITSIGNS REQUIRED

SECTION 3.5 - VERTICAL TRANSPORTATION
3531(1)  ELEVATOR HOISTWAYS REQUIRE 1 hr FS
3541(1)  ELEVATOR IS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE A 2,010 x 610 mm STRETCHER

SECTION 3.6 - SERVICE FACILITIES
3621(1)  SERVICE ROOMS REQUIRE A 1 hr FS
3644 ATTIC SPACE ACCESS IS REQUIRED

SECTION 3.7 - HEALTH REQUIREMENTS
37228 EACH RESIDENTIAL SUITE REQUIRES AT LEAST ONE WATER CLOSET

SECTION 3.6 - BARRIER-FREE DESIGN
38.16.(1) 5% OF RESIDENTIAL SUITES REQUIRE BARRIER-FREE COMPLIANCE
3822(1) 50% OF THE ENTRANCES REQUIRE BARRIER-FREE COMPLIANCE
3825(1) PARKING AREA REQUIRES BARRIER-FREE ACCESS
3827(1) POWER DOOR OPERATORS ARE NOT REQUIRED
3823.(1) BARRIER-FREE WASHROOMS REQUIRED
3.83.18(2)  RESIDENTIAL WASHROOMS REQUIRE:

(2) 1500 x 1 500 mm OPEN SQUARE AT WATER CLOSETS

(b) ADOOR THAT SWINGS OUTWARD, SLIDES, OR FOLDS

(6) A COMPLIANT WATER GLOSET

(6) A COMPLIANT LAVATORY

(e) ABATHTUB WITH

(i) LEVER, SPRING LOADED HANDLE,

() SLIP-RESISTANT BOTTOM
(4) GRAB BAR WITH 900 mm HORIZONTAL SECTION (150 - 300 mm ABOVE TUB RIM) AND
600 mm VERTICAL PORTION (275 - 325 mm) FROM THE END OF THE TUB WITH THE
CONTROLS)
(vi) HAND-HELD SHOWER HEAD WITH 1500 mm HOSE
38318(3)  RESIDENTIAL KITCHENS REQUIRE 1 500 mm CLEAR BETWEEN ALL IANCES
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AND A 1,500 mm CLEAR TURNING CIRCLE.
38318(5) RESIDENTIAL SLEEPING ROOMS REQUIRE 1500 mm CLEAR TURNING CIRCLE ON ONE SIDE
OF THE BED
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